CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION
2
Civil Construction
1
2
3
4

efficient and useful experience, are reliable advisors to guide the customers to choose their required
expansion joints.
Type Code Chat Bridge Thickness Width Length Longitude
Step
Screw Hole
Size
Size Width
Screw
T50 58011 40 45 274 1400 200 14 220
T60 58021 40 50 326 1500 240 14 240
T80 58012 60 49 355 1250 250 16 280
T100 58015 70 56 391 1500 250 18 300
T120 58018 80 58 591 1500 250 16 500
T140 58016 90 81 470 1500 250 18 370
T160 58013 120 83 726 1000 250 25 615
T250 58014 160 81 890 1000 250 25 790
T280 58022 178 87 936 1250 250 30 830
T350 58017 220 103 1105 1250 250 30 980
AW100 58020 30 32 198 1000 750 20 -
T50 58029 30 33 242 1410 350 16 172
33
Civil Construction
Neoprene
We are one of the first and the most creditable manufacturer of neoprene (the cap plate of the bridge)
and its products are based on the international standards DIN 4141 and ASTM D 4014 in Iran. The
organization is also proud to codify the national standard for the cap plate of the bridge. Neoprene
(the cap plate of the bridges) manufactured following DIN 4141 or ASTM D 4014 standards are in
different sizes and made of rubber and steel layers for bridges with different forces and mouths. These
parts are capable to endure vertical and horizontal loads of the bridges. They can also rotate around
different axes as well as simultaneous alterations caused by movements such as pressure, contraction,
temperature, creep, etc.
The Elastomer in this product is resistant to weather conditions and its lifetime is more than twenty
years. The manufactured cap plates are verified by the Iranian Institute of Standards and are used in
many projects.
The tolerance of elastomeric pads
All Elastomer layers such as sheets, covers, and simple pads have the same thickness. All steel plates
inside the pads are made of the same thickness. Unless based on the customers' order the pads
thickness mainly the last steel plate adjacent to the external sheet would be different.
The variations of parallel plates and the designed level should not have an average slope of more than
0/005 for the upper level and 0/006 for side level.
34
Civil Construction
ASTM D 4014  /  DIN 4141
Specifications Standard  Amounts Amounts Before Aging
Hardness 45-75 (shore A) 60 (shore A)